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PublilMd b}' Authority 

26th May 1993 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

SECTION : 20 

NOTICE OF PROMOTION 

Nauru 

The provisional promotion of the following officer, with effect 
from 20th November, 1992 is hereby notified:-

DIRECTORATE OF FLIGHT OPERATION 

NAME 

MICHAEL AROI' 

FROM 

Administrative Officer 
$13992-15504 p.a. 
(AP516 ) 

TO 

'Senior Project Officer 
$14856-16476 p.a. 
(AP6/7) 

Any o"f.iice-r of the Public Service may appeal to the above promotion 
as provided under Section 25 of the Public Service Act.1961-1979. 

.. Appeals should be based on one or other ,grounds set out in~,ection 
Q 25(2) of the Act, and should be lodged in writi'ng stating tfl~ 

ground(s) of Appeal with the Public Service Commissioner within 
seven (7) days after the date of this Gazette. 

DATED this 24th nay of May, 1993. 

LEO D KEKE 
A/PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER 
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26th May 1993 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT 

The following appointment with effect from 10th November, 1992 
is hereby notified:-

DIRECTORATE OF FLI OPERATIONS 

Nauru 

NAME 

CLINTON BENJAMIN 

POSITION 

Senior Traffic Officer 

SALARY 

$12669-13669 p.a. 
(T8/9) 

DATED this 24th day of May, 1993. 

LEO D KEKE 
A/PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER 

G.N.No.202/1993. 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1-1979 

SECTION: 

NOTICE OF PROMOTION 

The provisional promotion of the following officer, with effect 
from 10th May, 1992 is hereby notified:-

NAME 

DEPARTMENT OF ISLAND DEVELOPMENT & INDUSTRY 
(Directorate of Flight Operations) 

FROM TO 

o 

o 
ELLARMAINE DETENAMO Clerical Assistant Higher Clerical Officer 

$9942-10198 p.a. $10711-11035 p.a. 
(C1) (C3) 

Any officer of the Public Service may appeal to the above promotion 
as provided under Section 25 of the Public Service Act 1961-1979. 
Appeals should be based on one or other grounds set out in Section 
25(2) of the Act, and should be lodged in writing stating the 
ground(s) of Appeal with the Public Service Commissioner within 
seven (7) days after the date of this Gazette. 

DATED this 24th day of May, 1993. 

LEO D KEKE 
A/PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER 
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26th May 1993 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENT 

Nauru 

The following permanent appointment with effect from 21st May, 
1993 is hereby notified for general information:-

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS & COMMUNITY SERVICES 

NAME 

Remos Agege 
Mickey Seymour 
James Scotty 
Alexy Hiram 
John Teimitsi 
Paul Ta"tum 
Sinnia Hartman 
Michael Ace Kepae 

DESIGNATION 

Foreman 
Leading Hand 
Storeman 
Foreman 
Labourer 
Chief Clerk 
Leading Hand 
Tradesman 

SALARY 

$11535-12084 p.a. 
$11116-11697 p.a. 
$10293-10617 p.a. 
$11535-12084 p.a. 
$9820-10036 p.a. 
$11116-11697 p.a. 
$11116-11697 p.a. 
$10293-11440 p.a. 

DEPARTMENT OF CHIEF SECRETARY'S 
(Personnel & Salaries) 

(T5/6) 
(T4/5) 
(T2) 
(T5/6) 
(M1) 
(C4/AP1) 
(T4/5) 
(T2/3/4) 

Odette Bernicke Typist $9820-10198 p.a. (M1/C1) 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & MEDICAL SERVICES 

Alphonso .Katangauwa Security $9820-10036 p.a. (M1) 

DATED this 24th day of May, 1993. 

LEO D KEKE 
A/PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER 
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No.30 26th May 1993 
G.N.No. 204 /1993 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the Late 
Eidimenengin Dowabobo of Nibok District. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 
Eidimwenengin D. had been determined by the decision of the 
Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lanas Committee) 
to be th~ owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT: 

Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Buada 
Buada 
Aiwo 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Anibare 
Baiti 
Boe 
Boe 
Buada 
Denigomodu 
Denigomodu 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Nibok 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Boe 
Denigomodu 
Denigomodu 
Denigomodu 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Denigomodu 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Denigomodu 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Buada 
Baiti 

PORT 
NO: 

228 
258 
298 

38 
43 

411 
209 
210 
341 
181 
255 
162 

64 
111 
143 
236 
Z5 CI 
~50 
128 
125 

91 
90 
88 
45 

188 
171 
122 
155 
121 
259 
272 
184 
242 
281 
282 
353 
123 
207 
210 
213 
103 
133 

80 
49 
94 
61 
58 

197 
160 

TYPE OF 
LAND: 

c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
Col 
Col 
Col 
pol 
pol 
p.l 
Col 
pol 
p.l 
c.~ 
c.l 
c.l 
p.~ 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
Col 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
pol 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
pol 
Col 
p.l 
pol 
p.l 
pol 
pol 
Col 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Yangor 
Yangor 
Anibubu 
Ijati 
Ijati 
Eatderinenago 
Ubweno 
Ubweno 
Aromwemwe 
Abwan 
Aner 
Aturobu 
Iwugaga 
Ibok 
Anure 

Uaboe 
A-ceimama 
Aemwar 
Mueoen 
Mueoen 
Ubwiden 
Iderere 
Betio 
Atangito 
Aeounin, Eatemarang 
Anbwiya 
Denigomodu 
Aeoreni 
Ariyeyen 
Yanoror 
Eatdeab 
Anakawiduwa 
Eatomaneab 
Ianamara 
Eatora 
Anibubu 
iliaganaquan~ 

.Adetowerer 
Iderere 
Aemwar 
Bonanud 
Yapiyuw 
Marawa 
Aiyubum 

Ianbongonepe 
Anud 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
OF OWNERSHIP: 

24/55 
29/63 
24/55 
24/55 
24/55 
14/61 
19/62 
23/62 
42/65 

3/92 
21/74 

3/92 
40/55 
26/56 
24/55 

3/56 
3/56 
3/92 
3/92 
3/92 
3/92 
3/92 
3/92 
3/92 
3/92 
3/92 
3/92 

19/63 
33/63 
17/63 
15/61 
41/62 
4~/62 
50/61 
50/61 
36/66 
24/55 
24/55 
24/55 
24/55 

8/69 
3/92 
3/92 
3/92 
3/92 
3/92 
3/92 
3/92 
3/92 

Nauru 

SHARE: 

1/20 
5/108 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/12 0 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 

1/12 (LTO) 
1/16 

1/16 (LTO) 
3/100 
1/8 
1/8 
1/8 
1/8 

1/8 (LTO) 
1/8 (LTO) 
1/8 (LTO) 
1/8 (LTO) 
1/8 (LTO) 
1/8 (LTO) 
1/8 (LTO) 
~ / 8 ( L1o"' ... ' 
1/8 (L'lwJ 
1/8 (LTO) 
1/9" 
1/9 
1/9 
1/9 
1/9 
1/9 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/24 
1/24 (LTO) 
1/24 (LTO) 
1/24 (LTO) 
1/24 (LTO) 
1/24 (LTO) 
1/24 (LTO) 
1/24 
1/24 (LTO) 
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No. 0 1993 Nauru 
G.N.No. 204 

Baiti 7 p.l Ibeibe 3/92 1/24 (LTO) 
Anibare 337 p.l Atabio 3/92 1/24 (LTO) 
Anibare 228 p.l Yatsi 3/92 1/24 (LTO) 
Yaren 1 p.l Eatetear 27/63 1/27 
Yaren 375 p.l F.G.W.S.L. 50/73 1/27 
Yaren 325 p.l Mera 18/64 1/90 
Nibok 206 p.l Gangoa 3/92 2/49 (LTO) 
Nibok 153 c.l Okoe 3/92 2/49 (LTO) 
Meneng 388 p.l Atamar 3/92 1/21 (LTO) 
Denigomodu 74 p.l Kabara 3/92 1/42 (LTO) 
lJenigomodu 37 c.l Atoeaeow 3/92 2/245 (LTO) 
Nibok 208 c.l Atobaijoeo 3/92 4/147 (LTG) 
Nibok 203 c.l Ijakarikik 3/92 4/147 (LTO) 
Nibok 200 c.l Anijo 3/92 4/147 (LTO) 
Nibok 130 c.l Miage 3/92 4/147 (LTO) 
Nibok 48 p.l 3/92 4/147 (LTO) 
Nibok 33 p.l Barabaran 3/92 4/147 (LTO) 
Denigomodu 231 p.l Anuero 3/92 4/147 (LTO) 
Denigomodu 4 p.l Denigomodu 3/92 4/147 (LTO) 
Denigomodu 264 c.l Atore, Eatoquanni 3/92 4/735 (LTO) 
Buada 283 c.l Ijanmara 3/92 4/735 (LTO) 
Buada 269 c.l Bitiati 3/92 4/735 (LTO) 
Buada 263 c.l Aiga 3/92 4/735 (LTO) 
Buada 262 c.l Ijaranapo 3/92 4/735 (LTO) 
Buada 189 p.l Anabato 3/92 1/315 (LTO) 
Nibok 74 p.l Oininibok 3/92 1/48 (LTO) 
Buada 220 c.l Abwan 3/92 1/48 (LTO) 
Buada 188 p.l Abwan 3/92 1/48 (LTO) 
Denigomodu 284 c.l Ariyeyen 3/92 1/140 (LTO) 
Denigomodu 145 c.l Anpudu 3/92 1/140 (LTO) 
penigomodu 109 c.l Ariyeyen 3/92 1/140 (LTO) 
Denigomodu 64 p.l Atebobo 3/92 1/140 (LTO) 
Buada 177 p.l Boromama 3/92 1/140 (LTO) 
Buada 157 p.l Atebobo 3/92 1/140 (LTO) 
Anabar 63 p.l Atoedi 3/92 1/40 (LTO) 
Uaboe 36 p.l Areni 3/92 1/32 (LTO) 
Aiwo 170 p.l 3/92 1/32 (LTO) 

DETERMINATION OF BENFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Cqmmittee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the Estate of the late Eidimenengin Dowabobo are:-
(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: 

Aiwo 

PORT 
NO: 

228 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Yangor 

BENEFICIARIES: 

Angelina Amandus 
Remington Dowabobo 
Therese Dube 
Ellington Dowabobo 
Danita Aboubo 
Clarese Ika 
Ivyna Dowabobo 
Crighton Dowabobo 
Knighton Dowabobo 

SHARE 

1/180 
1/180 
1/180 
1/180 
1/180 
1/180 
1/180 
1/180 
1/180 
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No.30 26th May 1993 Nauru 
G.N.No. 205 /1993 (contfd) 

Aiwo 258 Yangor Angelina Amandus 5/972 
Remington Dowabobo 5/972 
Therese Dube '5/972 
Ellington Dowabobo 5/972 
Danita Aboubo 5/972 
Clarese Ika 5/972 
Ivyna D:Jwabobo 5/972 
Crighton Dowabobo 5/972 
Kinghton Dowabobo 5/972 

Aiwo 298 Anibubu Angelina Amandus 1/162 
Remington Dowabobo 1/162 
Therese Dube 1/162 
Ellington Dowabobo 1/162 
Danita Aboubo 1/162 
Clarese Ika 1/162 
Ivyna Dowabobo 1/162 
Crighton Dowabobo 1/162 
Kinghton Dowabobo 1/162 

Buada 38 Ijati As for portion No.298 p.l Aiwo 0 
Buada 43 Ijati -do-

Aiwo 411 Eatderienago Angelina Amandus 1/108 
Remington Dowabobo 1/108 
Therese Dube 1/108 
Ellington DoWabobo 1/108 
Danita Aboubo 1/108 
Clarese Ika 1/108 
Ivyna Dowabobo 1/108 
Crighton Dowabobo 1/108 
Knighton Dowabobo 1/108 

Buada 209 Ubweno As for portion No.411 c.l Aiwo 
Buada 210 Ubweno -do-
Buada 341 Aromwemwe ...,do-
Buada 181 Abwan -do-

Anibare 255 Aner Angelina Amandus 1/144 
Remington Dowabobo 1/144 
Therese Dube 1/10 
Ellington Dowabobo 1/1 
Danita Aboubo 1/144 
Clarese Ikn 1/144 
Ivyna Dowabobo 1/144 
Crighton Dowabobo 1/144 
Knighton Dowabobo 1/144 

Baiti 162 At'.~': .", . As 
. -~ .. - for portion "No.255 p.l Anibare 

Boe 64 Iwugaga Angelina Amandus 3/900 
Remington nowabobo 3/900 
Therese Dune 3/900 
Ellington Dowabobo 3/900 
Danita Aboubo 3/900 
Clarese Ika 3/900 
Ivyna Dowabobo 3/900 
Crighton Dowabobo 3/900 
Knighton Dowabobo 3/900 
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No.3D 26th Mal:: 1993 Nauru 
G.N.No. 205 11993 (cont'd) 

Boe 111 Ibok Angelina Amandus 1/72 
Remington Dowabobo 1/72 
Therese Dube 1/72 
Ellington Dowabobo 1/72 
Danita Aboubo 1/72 
Clarese Ika 1/72 
Ivyna Dowabobo 1/72 
CrightL,n Dowa\.obo 1/72 
Knighton DowalJobo 1/72 

Buada 143 Anure As for portion Nr.,lll c.l Boe 
Denigomodu 236 -do-
Denigomodu 250 -do-
Uaboe 150 Uaboe -do-
Uaboe 128 At-aimama -do-
Uaboe 125 Aemwar -do-
Uaboe 91 Mueoen -do-
Uaboe 90 Mueoen .... d()-

Uaboe 88 Ubwiden -do-

e Nibok 45 Iderere -do-
Baiti 188 Betio -do-
Baiti 171 Atangito -do-
Baiti 122 Aeounin, Eatemarang -do-

Boe 155 Anbwiya Angelina Amandus 1/81 
Remington Dowabobo 1/81 
Therese D'1be 1/81 
Ellington Dowabobo 1/81 
Dan ita Ab·:mbo 1/81 
Clarese Ika 1/81 
Ivyna Dowabobo 1/81 
Crighton Dowabobo 1/81 
Knighton Dowabobo 1/81 

penigomodu 121 Denigomodu As for portion No.155 C .l. Boe 
Denigomodu 259 Aeoreni -do-
Denigomodu 272, Ariyeyen -do-
Nibok 184 Yanoror -do-

Nibok 242 Eatdeab As for portion No.155 c.l Boe e Buada. 281 Anakawiduwa Angelina Amaldills 1/54 
Remington Dowabobo 1/54 
Therese Dube 1/54 
Ellington Do~abobo 1/54 
Danita Aboub0 1/54 
Clarese Ika 1/54 
Ivyna Dowabobo 1/54 
Crighton Dowabobo 1/54 
Knighton Dowabobo 1/54 

Buada 282 Eatcmaneab As for portion No.281 c.l Buada 
Buada 353 Ianamara -do-
Denigomodu 123 Eatora -do-
Meneng 207 Anibubu -do-
Meneng 210 Ibaganaquane -do-
Meneng 213 Adetowerer -do-

Denigomodu 103 Iderere Angelina Amqndus 1/216 
~emington DCl:"abobo 1/216 
Therese Dubf- 1/21d 
Ellington Do"abobo 1/216 
Danita Aboutc' 1/216 
Clarese Ika 1/216 
Ivyna Dowabc,: 0 1/216 
Crighton Do~ .• bobu 1/ 21 6 
Knighton DO\\.~bobo 1 216 



No.30 
G.N.No. 

Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Rnad3. 
Baiti 
Baiti 
An':bare 
Anibare 

Yaren 

Yaren 

Yaren 

Nibok 

Nibok 

Meneng 

205 

133 
80 
49 
94 
61 
58 

197 
160 

7 
337 
228 

1 

375 

325 

206 

153 

388 
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26th May 1993 Nauru 
/1993 (cont'd) 

Aemwar 
Bonanud 
Yapiyuw 
Marawa 
Aiyubum. 

Ianbongonepe 
Anud 
Ibeibe 
Atabio 
Yatsi 

Eatetear 

F.G.W.S.L. 

Mera 

Gangoa 

Okoe 

Atamar 

As for portion No.l03 c.l Denigomodu 
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

Angelina Amandus 1/243 
Remington Dowabobo 1-/243 
Therese Dube 1/243 
Ellington Dowabobo 1/243 
Danita Aboubo 1/243 
Clarese Ika 1/243 
Ivyna Dowabobo 1/2~.3 
Crighton Dowabobo 1/~ 
Knighton Dowabobo 1/2 

As for portion No.1 p.l Yaren 

Angelina Amandus 1/810 
Remington Dowabobo 1/810 
Therese Dube 1/810 
Ellington Dowabobo 1/810 
Danita Aboubo 1/810 
Clarese Ika 1/810 
Ivyna Dowabobo 1/810 
Crighton Dowabobo 1(810 
Knighton Dowabobo 1/810 

Angelina Amandus 2/441 
Remington Dowabobo 2/441 
Therese Dube 2/441 .. 
Ellington Dowabobo 2/441 
Danita Aboubo 2/441 
Clarese Ika 2/ 4;1~1 
Ivyna Dowabobo 2/U 
Crighton Dowabobo 2/441 
Knighton Dowabobo 2/441 

As for portion No.206 p.l Nibok 

Angelina Amandus 1/189 
Remington Dowabobo 1/189 
Therese Dube 1/189 
Ellington Dowabobo 1/189 
Danita Aboubo 1/189 
Clar~se Ika 1/189 
Ivyna Dowabobo 1/189 
Crighton Dowabobo 1/189 
Knighton Dowabobo 1/189 

Denigomodu 74 Kabara Angelina Amandus 1/378 
Remington Dowabobo 1/378 
Therese Dube 1/378 
Ellington Dowabobo 1/378 
Danita Aboubo 1/378 
Clarese Ika 1/378 
Ivyna Dowabobo 1/378 
Crighton Dowabobo 1/378 
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No.30 26th May 1993 Nauru 
G.N.No. 205 /1993 (cont'd) 

Denigomodu 37 Atoeaeow Angelina Amandus .2/2205 
Remington Dowabobo 2/ 2205 
Therese Dube 2/2205 
Ellington Dowabobo 2/ 2205 
Danita Aboubo 2/ 2205 
C1arese Ika 2/2205 
Ivyha Dowabobo 2/2205 
Crighton Dowabobo 2/2205 
Knighton Dowabobo 2/2205 

Nibok 208 Atobaijoeo Angelina Amandus l 4/1323 
Remington Dowabobo 4/1323 
Therese Dube 4/1323 
Ellington Dowabobo 4/1323 
Danita Aboubo 4/1323 
C1arese Ika 4/1323 
Ivyna Dowabobo 4/1323 

e Crighton Dowabobo 4/1323 
Knighton Dowabobo 4/1323 

Nibok 203 Ijakarikik As for portion No.208 c.1 Nibok 
Nibok 200 Anijo -do- ... 
Nibok 130 Miage -do-
Nibok 48 -do-
Nibok 33 Barabaran -do-
Denigomodu 231 Anuero -do-
Denigomodu 4 .Denigomodu -do-

Denigomodu 264 Atore, Eatoquanni Angelina Amandus 4/6615 
Remington Dowabobo 4/6615 
Therese Dube 4/6615 
Ellington Dowabobo 4/6615 
Danita Aboubo 4/6615 
C1arese Ika 4/6615 
Ivyna Dowabobo 4/6615 
Crighton Dowabobo 4/6615 
Knighton Dowabobo 4/6615 

~ 
Buada 283 Ijanmara As for portion No.264 c.1 Denigomodu 
Buada 269 Bitiati -do-
Buada 263 Aiga -do-
Buada 262 Ijaranapo -do-

Buada 189 Anabato Angelina Amandus 1/2835 
Remington Dowabobo 1/2835 
Therese Dube 1/2835 
Ellington Dowabobo 1/2835 
DanitaAboubo 1/2835 
C1arese Ika 1/2835 
Ivyna Dowabobo 1/2835 
Crighton Dowabobo 1/2835 
Knighton Dowabobo 1/2835 

Nibok 74 Oininibok Angelina Amandus 1/432 
Remington Dowabobo 1/432 

" Therese Dube 1/432 
Ellington Dowabobo 1/432 
Danita Aboubo 1/432 
C1arese Ika 1/432 
Ivyna Dowabobo 1/432 
Crighton Dowabobo 1/432 
Knighton Dowabobo 1/432 
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1993 

Buada 220 Abwan As for portion No.74 p.1 Nibok 
Buada 188 Abwan -do-

Denigomodu 284 Ariyeyen Angelina Amandus 1/1260 
Remington Dowabobo 1/1260 
Therese Dube 1/1260 
Ellington Dowabobo 1/1260 
Danita Aboubo 1/1260 
C1arese Ika 1/1260 
Ivyna Dowabobo 1/1260 
Crighton Dowabobo 1/1260 
Knighton Dowabobo 1/1260 

Denigomodu 145 Anpudu As for portion No.284 c.1 Denigomodu 
Denigomodu 109 Ariyeyen -do-
Denigomodu 64 Atebobo -do-
Buada 177 Boromama -do-
Buada 157 Atebobo -do-

Anabar 63 Atoedi Angelina Amandus 
Remington Dowabobo 
Therese Dube 
Ellington Dowabobo 
Danita Aboubo 
C1arese Ika 
Ivyna Dowabobo 
Crighton Dowabobo 
Knighton Dowabobo 

Uaboe 36 Areni Angelina Amandus 
Remington Dowabobo 
Therese Dube 
Ellington Dowabobo 
Danita Aboubo 
C1arese Ika 
Ivyna Dowabobo 
Crighton Dowabobo 
Knighton Dowabobo 

Aiwo 170 .As for portion No.36 p.l 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the determination of the above 
estate may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days 
of the publication of this Government Gazette. 

AKEIDU KEPAE 
CHAIR.i~1AN . 

1/~ 
1/ 
1/360 
1/360 
1/360 
1/360 
1/360 
1/360 
1/360 

1/288 
1/288 
1/288 
1/288 
1/288 
1/288 
1/288 
1/288 
1/288 

uaboe
O 
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No.30 26th May 1993 
G.N.No. 206 /1993 

Determination of the Ben~ficiaries of the Estate of the Late 
Mary N. Peo of Buada District. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 
Mary N Peo had been determined by the decision of' 
Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecesso~ the Lands Committee) 
to be the owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT: 

Ijuw 

PORT 
NO: 

117 

TYPE OF 
LAND: 

p.l 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Eatebake 

G.N.No. 207 /1993. 

DETERMINATION OF BENFICIARIES 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
OF OWNERSHIP: 

37/92 

Nauru 

SHARE: 

1/4 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the Estate of the late Mary N Peo are:-
(a) ~n respect of the land sho~n in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: 

Ijuw 

PORT 
NO: 

117 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Eatebake 

BENEFICIARIES: 

Tevaki Peo (L'l'O) 

SHARE 

1/4 

Any person who is dissatisfied with the determination of the Nauru 
Lands Commi"ttee may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of 
the. publication o£ this notice. 

AKEIDU KEPAE 
CHAIRMAN 

'. 
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Nauru 
208 3 

LAND DB'fERMINATION 

The Nauru Lands Committee hereby determines the ownership of certain land or shares in land as being 
that shown below:-

DISTRICT: PORT C.L NAME OF RE:F: NO: P.L LAND 

Buada 394 P.L Animaer Land Reg. 
Book 1928 
Page 141 

FORMER 
OWNERS 

Bill Daraldun 
(dec'd) 

Eigabatsia 
(dec'd) 

SHARES: 

1/2 

1/2 

Kenibe A. T/ee 

PRESENT OWNERS IN 
EQUAL SHARES: 

Doaidoge Bill 
Demauw bill 
Deigob Bill 
Pamela Scriven 
Jacob D. Bill 
Daubug Bill (LTO) 

Eoudaoaoa Abaubo 

Gaeow Apin 
Kenibe Apin 
Manuella Apin (LTO) 
(Narelle Apin 
Carol Amram 
Corey Amram 
Franky Amram 
Sanky Amram 
Julio Amram 
June Amram 

1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 

1/4 

1/16 
1/16 
1/16 
1/112 
1/112 
1/112 
1/112 
1/112 
1/112 
1/112 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the above iand Determination may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry 
within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 

c () 

AKEIDU KEPAE 
CHAIRMAN 
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No. 30 26th May 1993 Nauru 
G.N.No. 209 /1993 

LANb OETERMINATION 

The Nauru Lands Committee hereby determines the ownership of certain land or shares in land as being 
that shown below:- . 

DISTRICT: PORT 
NO: 

Buada 393 

C.L NAME OF nEF' FORMER SHARES' PRESENT OWNERS IN 
P.L LANb . OWNERS ' EQUAL SHARES: 

c.l Atunguran Land Reg. Kun Ruben All. Mark Kun 
Book 1928 Ruben Kun 
Page 104. Felix Kun 

Knox Herman I ' 
Tulpe Oppo jI 
(Amanda Kun 
(Daein Mawir Kut 

Monita Kun (Max Millan Kun 
T/ee (Mayne Kun 

CJviercba Kun 
(Paul Kun 
(Rex Kun 
(Robert Kun 

1/5 
1/5 
1/5 
1/10 
1/10 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the above Land Oe~ermination may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry 
within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 

() () 

AKEIDU KEPAE 
CHAIRMAN. 



-14-
() C) 

No. 30 26th May 1993 Nauru 
G.N.No. 210 /1993 

LAND DETERMINATION 

The Nauru Lands Committee hereby determines the ownership of certain land or shares in land as being 
that shown below:-

DISTRICT: PORT C.L NAME OF REF: FORMER 
NO: P.L LAND OWNERS 

SHARES: PRESEN'TOWNERS IN 
__ ---=E::...::Q~U~Al. SHARES: 

--~~-------------

Anetan 145 c.l Anuworoija Land Reg Gabiya (dec'd) iiI 
Book Page 

21i 

Allan R.E. Debao 
Jacinta I. Hiram 
Benita E. Debao 
Presley D. Debao 
Francisco R.L. Debao 
Terrance B.B. Debao 
Virgita A.E. Debao 
Therese M.P. Debao 
Eininiga R. Roneida 

(LTO) 
Ekanaiya Apadinuwe 
Eigameiy Egaton 
Eingaiyin Dekuro 
Gaere 'Dekuro 
Debeto reiyetsi 
Eimika Denaga 
Eigut Tsiode 
Anna M.T. Dira (LTO) 
Tanta Rangadimi (LTO) 
Merry L. Eamwerer 
Trisha E. Rangidimi 
Rangsmi Oscar 
Atiben Oscar 
Breday Oscar 
Romua Rangsmi 
Osear Omeli (LTO) , 

1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 

1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/8 
1/8 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the above Land Deternlination may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry 
within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 

AKEIDU KEPAE 
CHAIRMAN. 
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No.30 26th May 1993 
G.N.No. ·211· /1993 

-
o 

; 376\1 
lb 
c: 'AT AMARARO' 
o -QEmaoa J& other.s 

DISTRICT OF BUADA 
SCALE 1: 1000 
----------

-- . 

394 
O.6999Ha 

~1'I. .. .---
-.--iif..~. 

Plan Ref. Buado"OP / 116 

Nauru 

~ . 

• AT AMARURO' 

Enne G& others. 
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26th May 1993 

DISTRict OF BUADA 
SCALE 1 : 750 

393 
'AWfR1R1A' 

Douwenewu K Be oths. )1 
/ 

" / 
O.2372Ho 

. II K),ZZ 
,.1 ft 218"521>" 
~;ti 

Nauru 

, 
~ /~ 

... ~"'-t \ 264 .. ~ 
1f.-tf\'t \ '9BUEBIN' 

~/~~\4 

270 
266 ' \ Eigcbwit 0 Be oths. 

'OBUEBIN' 

3 2 7 

\ 

Marcus Y Be oths. 
'OEBUEBIN' 

'OEBUEB1N' Lynors A Be oths 

Oetongc 0 Be Oths. 

Plan Ref. OP / Suede 115 

- .. I 

o 
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No. 30 
G.N.No. 213 71993 

26th May 1993, 

DISTRICT Of ANET AN 

SCALE 1': 1000 

High Water Mark 

B7 

'MEDITERU' 
63 

'ANUWOROfJA' (Apoe) 

~oy 0 EikonaiJa G & Co. 

64 . 

'::::; 

.0.152BHa ~ d .... -.,.."" _ N 

• 

89 

'MEDITERU' 

Bagodouwe D & Co • 

75 

'ANUT' 

Dienag Rill Co. 

'ANUWOROIJA' J 73 
(Apoe) 90 
Roy 0 'ANUWOROIYA' 'ANUO' (Apoe) 

Dogodube I '& Co. Trisha R & Co. 

Plan Ref. OP / Aneton 24 

Nauru 




